

**In the Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Gangarampur at Buniadpur**

**Present: Shahid Parvez**

**Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)**

**J.O. Code: WB01233**

**T.S 67 of 2019, Regd. No.67 of 2019**

**CNR No. WBDD07-000142-2019**

**Order No. 17**

**Dated : 13-12-2023**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the plaintiffs.

Both parties files hazira.

Plaintiff files show cause petition which is found sufficient hence accepted with cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in the SDLSC, Gangarampur at Buniadpur.

Plaintiff filed examination in chief under affidavit of P.W-1. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

Defendant files time petition for payment of cost which is considered and rejected since he has not paid the cost amount till date, in compliance of order No. 7 dated 19-03-2021. Hence, the suit will proceed exparte against the defendants.

Fix 08-04-2024 for exparte hearing and deposition of cost amount by the plaintiffs.

D/C by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur  
13-12-2023  
J.O. Code: WB01233

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur.  
13-12-2023  
J.O. Code: WB01233